



**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)**

**CONSTRUCTION CELL
NEW MARKET COMPLEX
CMC BUILDING (6TH FLOOR)
15N, NELLIE SENGUPTA SARANI
KOLKATA-700 087**

No.CWC/CC-Kol/NIQ/2016-17/

Date: 03.02.2017

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

NAME OF WORK: Provision for bore well with submersible pump at CW, Sonapur (Odisha)

Sealed percentage rate quotations are re-invited from the approved contractors in appropriate class.

The quotation papers may be had from the office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION, New Market Complex, CMC Building(6th floor), 15N,Nellie Sengupta Sarani,Kolkata-700 087 **free of cost** in working hours from 10.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m. on or before **10.02.2017**.

Estimated cost of work is **Rs. 2, 48,132.30**. Earnest money to be deposited amounting to **Rs. 5000 /-** in the form of D.D./ pay order of the schedule Bank in favour of **Executive Engineer, Central Warehousing Corporation, Kolkata** (payable at Kolkata).

The quotationers are requested to quote the rate in schedule of work **enclosed at page No. 05** and the same/quotation duly completed schedule of work under sealed envelope super scribing the name of work shall be submitted to the office of the **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION, New Market Complex, CMC Building (6th floor), 15N, Nellie Sengupta Sarani, Kolkata-700 087** up to 15.30 hours on **13.02.2017** and the same will be opened at 15.30 hrs on the same day in the presence of quotationers/contractors who may wish to be present at the time of opening.

The quotation papers can also be down loaded from the web site
www.cewacor.nic.in and www.tenderhome.com

The Central Warehousing Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject all/ any part of quotation without assigning any reason there-of.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Copy to:

1. The Regional Manager, CWC, RO, Bhubaneshwar
2. The Sr. Asstt. Manager (A/Cs), CWC, CC, Kolkata
3. The Assistant Engineer, CW, Ujjalpur
4. The ASW, CWC, CC, Kolkata.
5. The Warehouse Manager, CW, Sonapur.
6. Notice Board of CC Kolkata / RO-Bhubaneswar/CW-Sonapur.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
Schedule of Quantity

**Name of Work: Provision for bore well with submersible pump at CW, Sonapur
(Odisha)**

Sl No	Description of item	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.	Labour for drilling a perfectly vertical bore hole of specified dia for a specified depths below ground level around consolidated and unconsolidated rock by DTH drilling rig or connection rig including supply of rig with the accessories T & P (ASTM schedule 80) for housing filled with socket with or without well screen as per necessary for soft, medium, hard and boulder formation to complete the work for sinking of 200 x 100 mm bore well as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	125.00	Mtr.	766.60	95825.00
2.	Supply and lowering of following size of casing heavy duty PVC pipes (ASTM schedule 80) with or without as per necessary from ground level filled and fixed up in perfect vertical position including cutting & threading of pipe. Supplying and fixing of all jointing material T & P etc. all complete and keeping the top of casing pipe thread end and including plugging bore well to prevent entry of outside material. (a)150 mm dia heavy duty PVC pipe.	75.00	Mtr.	1161.50	87112.50
3.	Supplying & fixing of PVC HD reducer of size 150 x 110 mm of ISI make	1 No.	Each	348.45	348.45
4.	Cleaning and developing of tube well with their own compressor continuously work till all clear and adequate discharge of water is observed from the tube well including supply of all necessary equipments & labours as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1 Job	One job each	3426.45	3426.45
5.	Supply all material, labour, T & P and providing sanitary sealing by cement concrete grouping of adequate space around PVC pipe (Housing) up to 5.00 Mtr below ground to plug the above hole including cost of cement minimum one metre of casing pipe to be inserted in the above into rock at the bottom to ensure sanitary sealing as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1 Job	One job each	2903.75	2903.75
6.	Supply and lowering of 32 mm dia 'V+D' submersible PVC pipe 'B' class to be fixed with submersible pump for delivery as required (ISI) make.	85.00	Mtr	243.90	20731.50
7.	Supplying and fixing clamp for holding casing pipe as required suitable for casing size to complete the work as required.	1 No.	Each	325.20	325.20
8.	Supplying and fixing gun metal gate valve with CI wheel of approved make screwed end 32 mm dia N-13.	1 No.	Each	1161.50	1161.50

Sl No	Description of item	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
9.	Construction of brick pillar with cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including plaster 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) covering the exposed position above ground of existing casing pipe (size 15" x 15" x 36") with bricks C.D. 35.	1 Job	One Job	580.75	580.75
10.	Supplying and fixing of flexible steel rope (6 mm dia) with submersible pump to be lowered in existing bore well to the depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	85.00	Mtr.	34.85	2962.25
11.	Providing and fixing non return valve of approved heavy duty 32 mm dia NRV vertical.	1 No.	Each	929.20	929.20
12.	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of one H.P. 14 stage, one phase 250 volt AC-50 Hz submersible pump in existing casing pipe complete as required and directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1 No.	Each	16841.75	16841.75
13.	Supply, installation of control panel pre wired complete with voltmeter, ammeter M.C.B. relay and push button, on off button suitable for existing rating of submersible pump of approved make as required.	1 No.	Each	3252.00	3252.00
14.	Supplying, fixing & drawing submersible cable i.e. PVC insulated flat steel strip cable of 1.1 Kv grade of following sizes 3x2.5 sq.m. copper conductor cable make (Havels/L & T/Crompton)	85.00	Mtr	69.70	5924.50
15.	Providing connection of bore well to existing water supply point and testing of existing water supply line approx. 100.00 Mtr length including providing of minor accessories in smooth functioning including the cost of labour material & T & P charges.	1 Job	One Job	5807.50	5807.50
Total Estimated Cost (From Sl. No. 1 to 15)					248132.30

(Rupees two lakh forty eight thousand one hundred thirty two and paisa thirty only).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Works should be executed as per CPWD specifications.
2. Water & Electricity will be arranged by the contractor at his own cost.
3. All T&P required for the work shall be arranged by the contractor at his own cost.
4. The rates are inclusive all lead & lifts etc.
5. All taxes Income Tax, Work Tax etc (except service tax) as applicable will be deducted as per Govt. Rule from the contractor bill.
6. **10% Security Deposit will be deducted from the gross bill amount & will be released after the defect liability period of six months which will be reckoned from the date of successful completion of the work. In case any defect is found within the defect liability period, the same shall be repaired by the contractor immediately at his own cost.**
7. Contractor will be fully responsible to labour payments, accident, mishappening, damages & other labour welfare & safety measures.
8. Time allowed for completion of work is one month from the date as to be mentioned in the work order.
9. The above shown quantities are tentative & may vary as per site condition.
10. All payments will be released through e-payments by CC, Kolkata.
11. Sales Tax or any other tax on material as promulgated by Govt. of India from time to time in respect of this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Central Warehousing Corporation will not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect.
12. The rates quoted are exclusive of Service Tax or any other Tax levied by the Central Government in lieu of Service Tax and the same will be payable by the Corporation over and above the Schedule of Rates.
13. In the event of any of the documents found fabricated / forged / tampered / altered / manipulated in the NIQ, then the EMD of the contractor would be forfeited and he would be debarred for participating in CWC - tendering for 5 years.
14. The voucher for Cement & paint should be produced while submitting the bills.
15. The party to whom the work will be awarded will execute a formal agreement with CWC on a non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value.
16. Cement to be used in the work would be PPC in conformity with the relevant B.I.S codes and should be arranged by the contractors from major producers.
17. In the event of failing to execute the work within quoted rate the EMD of contractor would be forfeited & he would be banned for a period participating of 5 years in CWC tender / quotation.
18. Copy of PAN CARD and Service Tax Registration along with quotation / tender document shall be submitted.
19. The rate quoted will remain valid for 60 days w.e.f date of opening of bid.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR



**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)**

**NAME OF WORK: Provision for bore well with submersible pump at CW, Sonepur
(Odisha)**

**Estimated cost from item No.1 to 15 is Rs. 2, 48,132.30 (Rupees two lakh forty eight
thousand one hundred thirty two and paisa thirty only)**

a) I/We hereby tender our rates as _____ %
(_____ percent)

ABOVE the rates entered in the schedule of quantities from item No. 1 to 15.

OR

b) I/We hereby tender our rates as _____ %
(_____ percent)

BELOW the rates entered in the schedule of quantities from item No. 1 to 15.

Note: 1. Quotationers should quote their percentage appropriately either at (a) or
(b) as the case may be.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
CWC, CC, KOLKATA**

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR